THE DATASHEET OF
TS1872IPT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
November 2012 Doc ID 6992 Rev 7 1/25
25
TS187x, TS187xA
1.8 V input/output, rail-to-rail, low power operational amplifiers

L 0.10 0.35 0.60 0.004 0.013 0.023
K 0° 10°
TS187x, TS187xA Ordering information
Doc ID 6992 Rev 7 23/25
4 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
TS1871ID/IDT
-40 °C to +125 °C
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
1871I
TS1871IAID/AIDT 1871AI
TS1871ILT
SOT23-5L Tape and reel
K171
TS1871AILT K172
TS1871IYLT(1)
SOT23-5L
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel
K182
TS1871AIYLT(1) K183
TS1872ID/IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
1872I
TS1872AID/AIDT 1872AI
TS1872IYDT(1)
SO-8
(automotive grade)
Tube or
tape and reel
1872Y
TS1872AIYDT(1) 1872AY
TS1872IPT
TSSOP8 Tape and reel
1872I
TS1872AIPT 1872A
TS1872IYPT(1)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel
1872Y
TS1872AIYPT(1) 872AY
TS1872IST
MiniSO-8 Tape and reel
K171
TS1872AIST K172
TS1874ID/IDT
SO-14
Tube or
tape and reel
1874I
TS1874AID/AIDT 1874AI
TS1874IYDT(1)
SO-14
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel
TS1874Y
TS1874AIYDT(1) TS1874AY
TS1874IPT
TSSOP14 Tape and reel
1874I
TS1874AIPT 1874AI
TS1874IYPT(1)
TSSOP14
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel
TS1874Y
TS1874AIYPT(1) TS1874AY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q 002 or equivalent.
Revision history TS187x, TS187xA
24/25 Doc ID 6992 Rev 7

Table 6.
Added Rthjc values in Table 2.
Added automotive grade part numbers to order codes table.
Moved order codes table to Section 4 on page 23.
Updated format of package information.
17-Jan-2008 4 Updated footnote for automotive grade order codes in Table 13.
12-Mar-2010 5
Updated document format.
Modified headings, added root part number TS187xA and
added Table 1: Device summary on cover page.
Corrected typical values for AVd, Isource, Isink and Vol in
Table 4, Table 5 and Table 6.
Added Figure 48: Common mode rejection ratio vs. frequency
at VCC = 5 V.
Updated package information in Chapter 3.
Removed order codes for SO-8 automotive grade packages
(TS1871IYDT and TS1871AIYDT) from Table 13.
Removed order codes for DIP package from Table 13.
06-Jul-2012 6 Updated Table 13: Order codes.
19-Nov-2012 7
Updated Features (added MiniSO-8, SO-8, SO-14, TSSOP8,
and TSSOP14 package).
Updated titles of Table 5 and Table 6 (replaced VDD by VCC-).
Updated TS1871IYLT, TS1871AIYLT, TS1872IYDT,
TS1872AIYDT, TS1874IYDT, TS1874AIYDT, TS1874IYPT,
TS1872IYPT, TS1872AIYPT, and TS1874AIYPT order code in
Table 13 (status qualified).
Updated packaging for TS1874IYDT and TS1874AIYDT order
code (indicated only tape and reel) in Table 13.
Added note1. below Table 13.
Minor corrections throughout document.
TS187x, TS187xA